Attachment A: Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC
Price Plan Control List

Exchange and Network Services Tariff - PUC Oregon No. 33

Attachment A
Page 1

Current | Cumulative
Effective Bus/ Pre-plan | Current | Proposed | Year Rate Rate Price Plan
Advice # Date Location | Sheet | Res Service UsSoC Price Price Price Change Change Category Pricing Flexibility Allowed
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.1.1.C.1.g 3.2 Res |Residence EAS Flat Rate - Vale OC1 $1.10 $1.00 $0.00 -$1.00 -$1.10 EAS Capped at pre-plan rates
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.1.D.1 46 Res |Budget Measured LW1 $9.37| $14.37 $17.37 $3.00 $8.00] Meas Basic Svc _[Rate increases allowed up to 80% of Res Basic Svc Rate
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.1.D.1 46 Res |Budget Measured JRN $9.37| $14.37 $17.37 $3.00 $8.00|/ Meas Basic Svc |Rate increases allowed up to 80% of Res Basic Svc Rate
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.2.1.D.3.g9 48 Res |Local Measured Service Usage Charge UPP14 $0.04 $0.04 $0.00 -$0.04 -$0.04 Meas Basic Svc _|Capped at pre-plan rates
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 1 1FR $15.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $8.20| Res Basic Svc  |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 2 1FR $16.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $7.20| Res Basic Svc__ [$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 3 1FR $17.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $6.20| Res Basic Svc  |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 1 JRG $15.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $8.20| Res Basic Svc _ [$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 2 JRG $16.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $7.20] Res Basic Svc  |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 3 JRG $17.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $6.20| Res Basic Svc_[$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 1 RUA $15.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $8.20| Res Basic Svc |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4.B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 2 RUA $16.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $7.20] Res Basic Svc |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 5.2.4B.1 50 Res |Residence Flat Rate Service - Rate Group 3 RUA $17.80( $21.00 $24.00 $3.00 $6.20] Res Basic Svc |$3 increase annually; $10 increase over Plan term
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.1.1.C.1.e 2.1 Bus |Business EAS Flat Rate - Band Al & A2 TBX $1.95 $1.00 $0.00 -$1.00 -$1.95 EAS Capped at pre-plan rates
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.1.1.C.1.e 2.1 Bus |Business EAS Flat Rate - Band B1 & B2 TBX $3.00 $1.00 $0.00 -$1.00 -$3.00 EAS Capped at pre-plan rates
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.1.1.C.1.e 2.1 Bus |Business EAS Flat Rate - Band C1 TBX $6.00 $3.00 $0.00 -$3.00 -$6.00 EAS Capped at pre-plan rates
2159 3/1/2021 | 5.1.1.C.1.e 2.1 Bus |Business EAS Flat Rate - Band C2 TBX $6.00 $2.00 $0.00 -$2.00 -$6.00 EAS Capped at pre-plan rates
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